

BILL OF QUANTITY

Total Tender Cost :	Rs.	19.567 Million
Earnest Money :	Rs.	
Time Limit :		

NAME OF PROJECT : KP IT BOARD, IT PARK AT PTCL OFFICE, BOARD BAZAR PESHAWAR

GENERAL ABSTRACT OF COST

S.No	Descriptions	Unit	Estimated Cost Rs.		Total Estimated Cost Rs.
			MRS- 2017	N.S.I	
1	Demolition Work	Rs.	131,433.30	8,663.08	140,096.38
2	Civil Work and Miscellaneous	Rs.	4,861,037.94	6,436,041.33	11,297,079.27
3	Electrical Works	Rs.	618,978.00	1,139,405.80	1,758,383.80
4	Windows, MDF & Glass Partition	Rs.	2,975,191.37	2,946,215.62	5,921,406.99
5	Furniture	Rs.	0.00	450,409.00	450,409.00
	GRAND TOTAL COST	Rs.	8,586,640.61	10,980,734.83	19,567,375.44
	In Million	Rs.	8.59	10.981	19.567

I/We Quoted _____ % Above, Below, AT PAR on all BOQ items (MRS-2017/ N.S.I).

Bid Amount in Figures _____

Bid Amount in Words _____

Sign & Seal of the Bidder

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Information
Technology Board Peshawar

R'moon Architecture plus (Pvt Ltd)
Peshawar

NAME OF PROJECT : KP IT BOARD, IT PARK AT PTCL OFFICE, BOARD BAZAR PESHAWAR						
BILL OF QUANTITIES (BOQ)						
01- CIVIL WORKS						
S.No	MRS 2017 Item No.	Description of Items	Units	Quantity	Item Rate (Rs)	Total Amount (Rs)
01- DEMOLITION WORK ----- S.I						
1	04-50	Removal of 6" high Mosaic skirting	m2	47.07	169.47	7,977.38
2	04-50	Removal of Glazed tile on floor and wall in community washrooms and disposing off them as required.	m2	136.42	169.47	23,119.10
3	04-35	Removal of existing steel windows at GF and FF and repair of the damages, if occurs during removal.	Each	91.00	202.50	18,427.50
4	04-36	Removal of existing steel ventilators at GF and FF and repair of the damages, if occurs during removal.	Each	91.00	101.25	9,213.75
5	04-49-b	Scraping : Ordinary distemper, oil bound distemper or paint off wall.	m2	1,440.70	45.39	65,393.37
6	04-34	Removal of wooden door chaukats	Each	10.00	281.25	2,812.50
7	04-55-b	Dismantle GI/MS conduit/GI flexible/PVC pipes or conduit wiring of all sizes : Recessed in wall (in Washroom at GF, FF)	m	95.00	47.26	4,489.70
Sub Total of Sect. # 01- S.I Rs.						131,433.30
01- DEMOLITION WORK ----- N.S.I						
8	N.S.I	Removal of existing path ways in courtyard and disposing them off as required.	m3	8.71	844.24	7,353.33
9	N.S.I	Removal of existing Mild steel railing	m2	52.39	25.00	1,309.75
Sub Total of Sect. # 01- N.S.I Rs.						8,663.08
Total of Section # 1- S.I + N.S.I Rs.						140,096.38
02 - CIVIL WORK & MISCELLANEOUS ----- S.I						
2.1 - Brick Masonary, RCC, PCC and Plaster work. ----- S.I						
1	07-05-a-04	pacca brick wall 9" thick on ground floor : Cement, sand mortar 1:5	m3	10.00	8,452.87	84,528.70
2	07-05-a-04	pacca brick wall 9" brick thick on First floor : Cement, sand mortar 1:5	m3	7.51	8,452.87	63,497.96
3	07-06-a	add extra labor for 1st floor on serial No.2	m3	7.51	417.29	3,134.68
4	11-09-b	1/2" thick plaster work in 1:4 on ground floor, complete in all respect.	m2	75.00	217.80	16,335.00
5	11-09-b	1/2" thick plaster work in 1:4 on First floor, complete in all respect.	m2	67.25	227.49	15,298.70
6	06-06-a-03	RCC in roof slab, beam, column & other structural members, insitu or precast. Type C (1:2:4) (In Vanity slab in community washrooms at GF & FF)	m3	2.40	9,538.28	22,891.87
7	06-07-b	Supply and fabrication of MS reinforcement for cement concrete (hot rolled deformed bars Grade 60)	Tonne	0.10	111,598.88	11,159.89

S.No	MRS 2017 Item No.	Description of Items	Units	Quantity	Item Rate (Rs)	Total Amount (Rs)
8	06-05-i	Plain Cement Concrete including placing, compacting, finishing & curing (Ratio 1:4:8) (In newly established waiting area at ground floor and in newly established parking area, establishment of step at main entrance, steps to courtyard from veranda, holes for MS parking shade poles and in gazebo floor, complete in all respect.)	m3	38.10	5,481.08	208,829.15
9	03-08-a	Earth excavation in Ordinary Soil (For newly established waiting area wall and parking shed poles)	m3	10.00	198.65	1,986.50
10	07-30	supply and filling Sand under floor	m3	4.75	1,059.40	5,032.15
2.2 - TILES / FLOORING WORK. ----- S.I						
11	10-48-b	Providing and fixing 12" x 24" imported Porceline tile or equivalent laid cement 1:2 over 3/4" thick cement mortar 1:2 as approved in Community wash room walls at ground floor, complete in all respect.	m2	82.10	2,247.09	184,486.09
12	10-48-b	Providing and fixing 12" x 24" imported Porceline tile or equivalent laid cement 1:2 over 3/4" thick cement mortar 1:2 as approved in Community wash room floor at ground floor, complete in all respect.	m2	34.00	2,247.09	76,401.06
13	10-48-b	Providing and fixing 12" x 24" Porceline tile or equivalent laid cement 1:2 over 3/4" thick cement mortar 1:2 as approved in Community wash room walls at first floor, complete in all respect.	m2	82.10	2,247.09	184,486.09
14	10-48-b	Providing and fixing 12" x 24" imported tile or equivalent as approved in Community wash room floor at first floor, complete in all respect.	m2	34.00	2,247.09	76,401.06
15	10-48-b	Providing and Fixing 2' x 2' imported Porceline tile or equivalent laid cement 1:2 over 3/4" thick cement mortar 1:2 in Ground floor Corridors and offices laid down in shabir bond or equivalent adhesives over the existing floor by making the existing surface rough through hammer, complete in all respect.	m2	371.26	2,247.09	834,254.63
16	10-48-b	Providing and Fixing 2' x 2' imported Porceline tile or equivalent laid cement 1:2 over 3/4" thick cement mortar 1:2 in First floor Corridors laid down in shabir bond or equivalent adhesives over the existing floor by making the existing surface rough through hammer, complete in all respect.	m2	290.15	2,247.09	651,993.16
17	10-36-b	Providing and fixing of 4" high skirting on Ground floor made of the tile floor tiles properly cut in marble factory and pasted through approved adhesives, complete in all respects.	m2	22.00	3,902.00	85,844.00

S.No	MRS 2017 Item No.	Description of Items	Units	Quantity	Item Rate (Rs)	Total Amount (Rs)
18	10-36-b	Providing and fixing of 4" high skirting on First floor made of the tile floor tiles properly cut in marble factory and pasted through approved adhesives, complete in all respects.	m2	22.00	3,902.00	85,844.00
19	10-49-b	Providing and Laying marble fine dressed stone flooring on surface in white cement complete using Trevera marble 12"x12"x3/4" thick in gazebo flooring, as per architects approval, complete in all respect.	m2	30.76	1,800.53	55,384.30
2.3 - INDIAN GREEN MARBLE. ----- S.I						
20	10-49-a	Providing and fixing 12" wide Indian Green marble top, fixed through shabir or equivalent bond adhesives on top of 9" thick masonry walls at ground floor and first floor, complete in all respect.	m2	39.04	4,754.15	185,602.02
21	10-49-a	Providing and fixing Indian Green marble steps having size of 7'-5" x 12", fixed through shabir or equivalent bond adhesives in main stair case trades, complete in all respect.	m2	6.27	4,754.15	29,822.78
22	10-49-a	Providing and fixing Indian Green marble steps having size of 5'-1" x 12", fixed through shabir or equivalent bond adhesives in main stair case trades, complete in all respect.	m2	13.27	4,754.15	63,092.32
23	10-49-a	Providing and fixing 3 No. Indian Green marble landing tops, fixed through shabir or equivalent bond adhesives in main stair case, complete in all respect.	m2	8.36	4,754.15	39,763.71
24	10-49-a	Providing and fixing Indian Green marble risers having sizes of 5'-0" x 0'-6", fixed through shabir or equivalent bond adhesives in main stair case risers, complete in all respect.	m2	7.43	4,754.15	35,323.33
25	10-49-a	Providing and fixing Indian Green marble risers having sizes of 7'-4" x 0'-6", fixed through shabir or equivalent bond adhesives in main stair case risers, complete in all respect.	m2	3.49	4,754.15	16,568.21
26	10-49-a	Providing and fixing Indian Green marble 4" high skirting with a total RFT of 56, fixed through shabir or equivalent bond adhesives in main stair case, complete in all respect.	m2	1.71	4,754.15	8,129.60
27	10-49-a	Providing and fixing Indian Green marble steps having size of 3'-0" x 12", fixed through shabir or equivalent bond adhesives in corner stair case trades, complete in all respect.	m2	5.30	4,754.15	25,182.73
28	10-49-a	Providing and fixing Indian Green marble risers having sizes of 3'-0" x 0'-8", fixed through shabir or equivalent bond adhesives in corner stair case risers, complete in all respect.	m2	3.69	4,754.15	17,542.81
29	10-49-a	Providing and fixing 1 No. Indian Green marble landing top, fixed through shabir or equivalent bond adhesives in corner staircase, complete in all respect.	m2	2.79	4,754.15	13,254.57

S.No	MRS 2017 Item No.	Description of Items	Units	Quantity	Item Rate (Rs)	Total Amount (Rs)
30	10-49-a	Providing and fixing Indian Green marble 4" high skirting, fixed through shabir or equivalent bond adhesives in main corner stair case, complete in all respect.	m2	3.00	4,754.15	14,262.45
31	10-49-a	Providing and fixing Indian Green marble top, fixed through shabir or equivalent bond adhesives over 4" thick RCC slab and cutting of marble top for 10 No. under top vanity, complete in all respect.	m2	7.81	4,754.15	37,129.91
32	10-49-a	Providing and fixing Indian Green marble steps and risers, fixed through shabir or equivalent bond adhesives at main entrance and steps to courtyard from corridor, complete in all respect.	m2	19.42	4,754.15	92,325.59
2.4 - ASBESTOS CEMENT CORRUGATED SHEET ROOFING, STEEL GRATING AND SHED OVER WAITING AREA. ----- S.I						
33	09-25	Asbestos cement corrugated sheet roofing including overlaps, GI hooks, bolts, nuts etc	m2	340.14	1,585.66	539,346.39
34	25-32	Making and fixing grating in opening, including fixing at site with flat iron 2"x3/8" and 3/4" sq. bars. (fixing of grating over 1' 4" wide drain in 4" x 4" net in parking area)	m2	25.00	2,344.44	58,611.00
2.5 - PLUMBING / SANITARY FITTINGS. ----- S.I						
35	14-55-e	Providing and Fixing GI pipe & including specials complete 3/4" dia (light) (for water supply to all vanities and taps in toilets in all community wash room connected to the near by source as per site as approved, complete in all respect)	Rft	312.00	101.92	31,799.04
36	14-31-b	Providing and Fixing CI floor trap including CI grating & concrete chamber all round : 4"x3"	Each	20.00	806.00	16,120.00
37	14-27	Providing and Fixing CP mixing valve for WHB, sink or shower	Each	10.00	2,129.13	21,291.30
38	14-05-b-03	Providing and fixing above top glazed earthen ware WHB complete Size 25"x18" : White without pedestal (for community washrooms at GF and FF, complete in all respect.)	Each	10.00	2,500.55	25,005.50
39	14-17	Providing and fixing 5mm thick best quality looking mirror for community washrooms at GF and FF, complete in all respect.	Sft	83.00	487.93	40,498.19
2.7 - GYPSUM BOARD CEILING AND PAINT WORK. ----- S.I						
40	13-30-a + bx2	Providing, preparing and applying ICI or equivalent 3 coats of emulsion paint, complete in all respect and as approved.	m2	1,690.00	323.25	546,292.50
41	13-38-a + bx2	Providing and applying ICI or equivalent 3 coats of weather shield coat paint on external walls, complete in all respect and as approved.	m2	940.00	357.75	336,285.00
Sub Total of Sect. # 02- S.I Rs.						4,861,037.94

S.No	MRS 2017 Item No.	Description of Items	Units	Quantity	Item Rate (Rs)	Total Amount (Rs)
NON-SCHEDULE ITEMS						
2.3 - INDIAN GREEN MARBLE CUTTING AND WATER GOLA. ----- N.S.I						
42	NSI	Providing and making water gola in indian green marble on the outer side of all steps and tops as directed by the consultant, complete in all respect.	m	340.16	164.04	55,799.85
43	NSI	Providing and cutting green marble vanity top for above top vanities.	Each	10.00	1,000.00	10,000.00
2.4 - ASBESTOS CEMENT CORRUGATED SHEET ROOFING VERTICAL SUPPORT, STEEL GRATING AND SHED OVER WAITING AREA. ----- N.S.I						
44	N.S.I	Providing and fixing 10' high, 16 gauge, 4" dia MS poles with angle iron welded at bottom for Parking shed, complete in all respect.	Each	30.00	2,598.60	77,958.00
45	N.S.I	Providing and fixing 2" x 4", 16 gauge, MS pipes including GI hooks, bolts, nuts, welding etc for Parking shed, complete in all respect.	m	336.00	661.38	222,223.68
46	N.S.I	Providing and fixing 2" x 2", 16 gauge, MS Square pipes including GI hooks, bolts, nuts, welding etc for Parking shed poles, complete in all respect.	m	58.00	306.00	17,748.00
47	N.S.I	Providing and fixing fiber glass shed over the newly proposed waiting area with a covered area of 236 sft and roof structure made of 1" x 2", 18 gauge MS pipes and vertical supports of the roof made of 3" x 3" MS 18 gauge pipes as per drawings, complete in all respect.	Sft	236.00	350.00	82,600.00
48	N.S.I	Making and fixing MS grills in 4' x 4' windows opening, including fixing at site with flat iron 2"x1/8" on all four sides and 1/2" sq. bars and 4" x 4" opening.	SFT	1,488.00	321.00	477,648.00
2.5 - PLUMBING / SANITARY FITTINGS AND 5 mm GLASS. ----- N.S.I						
49	N.S.I	S/F of best quality Muslim Shower as specified complete. as per instructions and approval of the Engineer. (Faisal Made, Sonex, Master or Approved Equ.)	Each	16.00	1,317.00	21,072.00
50	N.S.I	Providing and Fixing CP Double Bib Cock, heavy type : 1/2" complete. as per instructions and approval of the Engineer. (Faisal Made, Sonex, Master or Approved Equ.)	Each	16.00	1,147.30	18,356.80
51	N.S.I	Providing and fixing 5mm thick tranperent glass in existing wooden doors at the end of the corridors at Ground floor and First floor and repair of the existing doors along with change of hardwares etc, as per architects approval, complete in all respect.	Sft	165.00	175.00	28,875.00
2.6 - ALLUMINIUM COMPOSITE PANNELS. ----- N.S.I						

S.No	MRS 2017 Item No.	Description of Items	Units	Quantity	Item Rate (Rs)	Total Amount (Rs)
52	N.S.I	Providing and Fixing Alomax or equivalent alluminium Composite Pannel treated Entrance gate pasted over aframe made of 1" x 2" thick, 18 gauge MS pipes (Approximately 680 RFT) as shown in the drawings and as per the approval of Architect, complete in all respect.	Sft	630.00	470.00	296,100.00
53	N.S.I	Providing and Fixing Alomax or equivalent alluminium Composite Pannel treated Entrance approach to courtyard pasted over a frame made of 1" x 2" MS pipes as shown in the drawings and as per the approval of Architect, complete in all respect.	Sft	3,736.00	470.00	1,755,920.00
54	N.S.I	Providing and Fixing Alomax or equivalent alluminium Composite Pannel vertical Louvers at GF Veranda having sizes of 0'-3" x 0'-9" x 8'-0" as shown in the drawings and as per the approval of Architect, complete in all respect.	Each	68.00	5,725.00	389,300.00
55	N.S.I	Providing and Fixing Alomax or equivalent alluminium Composite Pannel vertical Louvers at FF veranda having sizes of 0'-3" x 0'-9" x 7'-6" as shown in the drawings and as per the approval of Architect.	Each	81.00	5,715.00	462,915.00
56	N.S.I	Providing and Fixing Alomax or equivalent alluminium Composite Pannel vertical Louvers in newly established waiting area having sizes of 0'-3" x 0'-9" x 8'-0" as shown in the drawings and as per the approval of Architect.	Each	12.00	5,725.00	68,700.00
57	N.S.I	Providing and Fixing Eurobond or equivalent alluminium Composite Pannel horizontal Louvers at GF and FF veranda having sizes of 0'-2" x 0'-6" x 1'-8" as shown in the drawings and as per the approval of Architect.	Each	600.00	920.00	552,000.00
58	N.S.I	Providing and Fixing Alomax or equivalent alluminium Composite Pannel treatment of main stair case wall as shown in the drawings and as per the approval of Architect.	Sft	540.00	382.00	206,280.00
59	N.S.I	Providing and Fixing Alomax or equivalent alluminium Composite Pannel projection with MS frame having sizes of 4' x 17'-6, as shown in the drawings and as per the approval of Architect.	Sft	70.00	775.00	54,250.00
60	N.S.I	Providing and fixing Alomax or equivalent alluminium composite on columns with an approximate quantity of ACP as 138 Sft, as per architects approval, complete in all respect.	Each	10.00	52,440.00	524,400.00
61	N.S.I	Providing and Fixing Stainless steel railing in main staircase and as per the approval of Architect, complete in all respect.	Rft	54.00	1,375.00	74,250.00

S.No	MRS 2017 Item No.	Description of Items	Units	Quantity	Item Rate (Rs)	Total Amount (Rs)
2.7 - GYPSUM BOARD CEILING, FIRE EXTINGUISHER, ROLLER BLINDS & LANDSCAPE. --						
---- N.S.I						
62	N.S.I	Providing and fixing 4' x 8' Gypsum board sheet ceiling along with 3 coats of ICI or equivalent distemper in GF and FF corridor, IT Board office and common room as per Architects approval, complete in all respect.	Sft	3,365.00	175.00	588,875.00
63	N.S.I	Providing and fixing 2' x 2' Gypsum board ceiling, complete in all respect.	Sft	3,510.00	77.00	270,270.00
64	N.S.I	Providing and fixing multi purpose use 6Kg dry powder fire extinguishers with 1 year chemical warranty, complete in all respect.	Each	8.00	2,500.00	20,000.00
65	N.S.I	Provide and install in position Roll-up window blinds of approved colour, and specifications, of Imported chain operated Roller blind with approved sample including wastage, lifting, etc, complete as per instruction of the Architect.	Sft	100.00	180.00	18,000.00
66	N.S.I	Providing and fixing fine Dhaka grass in the lawn area, as per the directions of Architect, complete in all respect.	Sft	6,000.00	15.00	90,000.00
67	N.S.I	Providing and fixing 1500 seasonal flower plants, as per the directions of Architect, complete in all respect.	Each	1,500.00	35.00	52,500.00
Sub Total of Sect. # 02- N.S.I Rs.						6,436,041.33
Total of Section # 2- S.I + N.S.I Rs.						11,297,079.27
03- ELECTRIFICATION WORKS						
3.1 - Electrical Wiring, Telephone and Networking system. ----- S.I						
		Providing & Installation of following Sizes PVC Pipe Brand M/S Civic, Dadex Allied (PVC Pipe) For wiring / main sub main Cables purpose, Payments shall be paid as per actual length installed at site complete in all respects as per Instruction of Engineer Incharge.				
1	15-02-b-02	Supply and Erection PVC pipe for wiring purpose complete Recessed in walls including chase etc : 3/4" i/d	m	300.00	312.69	93,807.00
2	15-02-b-03	Supply and Erection PVC pipe for wiring purpose complete Recessed in walls including chase etc : 1" i/d	m	250.00	289.18	72,295.00
3	15-02-b-06	Supply and Erection PVC pipe for wiring purpose complete Recessed in walls including chase etc : 2" i/d	m	100.00	388.05	38,805.00
		Supply an Erection of single core PVC insulated copper conductor cable 250/440V & 660/1100V Brands Pakistan, Universal, Allied Cables Payments shall be paid as per actual length installed at site complete in all respects as per Instruction of Engineer Incharge.				
4	15-05-a	Supply and Erection single core PVC insulated copper conductor 250/440 V grade cable : 3/0.029"	m	2,200.00	39.47	86,834.00

S.No	MRS 2017 Item No.	Description of Items	Units	Quantity	Item Rate (Rs)	Total Amount (Rs)
5	15-05-c	Supply and Erection single core PVC insulated copper conductor 250/440 V grade cable : 7/0.029"	m	1,200.00	66.66	79,992.00
6	15-05-e	Supply and Erection single core PVC insulated copper conductor 250/440 V grade cable : 7/0.044"	m	1,500.00	164.83	247,245.00
Sub Total of Sect. # 03- S.I Rs.						618,978.00
3.2 - Electrical Wiring, Telephone and Networking system. ----- N.S.I						
		Supply, installation, testing & commissioning of Switches & Socket Brands are Clipsal, Prime Series, Legrand's, ABB including appropriate size outlet box of 16 SWG MS sheet recessed in wall, column, partition wall etc. complete in all respect as per Instruction of Engineer Incharge of followings.				
1	N.S.I	Providing and fixing Switches 6 gang	Each	28.00	1,380.00	38,640.00
2	N.S.I	Providing and fixing Light plugs	Each	13.00	427.00	5,551.00
3	N.S.I	Providing and fixing Power Plugs	Each	27.00	445.00	12,015.00
4	N.S.I	Providing, fixing, testing and commissioning of Main distribution board having size of 1'-6" x 2'-6", 16 gauge for an estimated load of 35 KW each with recommended number of Heager breakers or equivalent (10 Amp= 12 NO., 16 Amp= 9 No., 20 Amp= 8 No., 100 Amp= 1 No.) for operation of all the mentioned electrical appliances as per the approval of architect, complete in all respect.	Each	6.00	28,500.00	171,000.00
5	N.S.I	Providing, fixing, testing and commissioning of Telephone cabling from Reception room to all offices, common room and KPIT board office with standard recommended cable, complete in all respect.	m	300.00	55.00	16,500.00
6	N.S.I	Providing, fixing, Testing and commissioning of DS-2LE16 DOT-IRP Hikvision 2.0 CCTV Cameras or equivalent as specified complete in all respect, as per Drawing, instructions and approval of the Engineer incharge.	Each	6.00	3,416.00	20,496.00
7	N.S.I	Providing, fixing, Testing and commissioning of DS-2LE56 DOT-IRP Hikvision 2.0 CCTV Cameras or equivalent as specified complete in all respect, as per Drawing, instructions and approval of the Engineer incharge.	Each	3.00	3,416.00	10,248.00
8	N.S.I	Providing, fixing, Testing and commissioning of Hikvision DVR 16 port or equivalent as specified complete in all respect, as per Drawing, instructions and approval of the Engineer incharge.	Each	1.00	15,860.00	15,860.00
9	N.S.I	S/F of Power Supply 12 W as specified complete in all respect, as per Drawing, instructions and approval of the Engineer incharge.	Each	1.00	2,440.00	2,440.00

S.No	MRS 2017 Item No.	Description of Items	Units	Quantity	Item Rate (Rs)	Total Amount (Rs)
10	N.S.I	S/E of BNC cable as specified complete in all respect.	Each	9.00	85.00	765.00
11	N.S.I	S/E of Cable RJ 7 as specified complete in all respect.	m	370.00	28.00	10,360.00
12	N.S.I	S/E of Power cable as specified complete in all respect.	m	200.00	32.00	6,400.00
13	N.S.I	Providing, fixing, Testing and commissioning of 3 TB hard disk as specified complete in all respect, as per instructions and approval of the Engineer incharge.	Each	1.00	15,250.00	15,250.00
14	N.S.I	S/F of 19" LED at the suggested locations as shown in the drawing, complete in all respect.	Each	1.00	13,420.00	13,420.00
15	N.S.I	Providing and fixing Panasonic or equivalent as approved telephone sets in KPIT board office, Reception room and common room, complete in all respect.	Each	3.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
3.3 - Ceiling Lights, rope light, Ceiling Fans and wall bracket Fans. ----- S.I						
16	N.S.I	Providing and fixing 2' x 2' Goldway or Equivalent as approved 48 watt LED china made ceiling lights with one year guaranty, complete in all respect.	Each	40.00	7,198.00	287,920.00
17	N.S.I	Providing, fixing, testing and commissioning of out door water proof spot lights on columns, complete in all respect.	Each	9.00	3,233.00	29,097.00
18	N.S.I	Providing, fixing, testing and commissioning of 30 watt RGV flood changing color lights inside the ACP wall as per the directions of Architect, complete in all respect.	Each	8.00	4,392.00	35,136.00
19	N.S.I	Providing, fixing, testing and commissioning of 100 watt Goldway flood lights in court yard as per the directions of Architect, complete in all respect.	Each	2.00	11,224.00	22,448.00
20	N.S.I	Providing, fixing, testing and commissioning of 12 watt MKI Electric China made or equivalent as approved LED lights with one year warranty, complete in all respect.	Each	52.00	732.00	38,064.00
21	N.S.I	Providing, fixing, testing and commissioning of 3 watt MKI Electric China made or equivalent as approved LED lights in foot light along with 8" x 8" x 4 1/2" wooden MDF box with high quality polish work on GF and FF with one year warranty, complete in all respect.	Each	76.00	1,053.00	80,028.00
22	N.S.I	Providing and fixing sunalight sheet on ACP in corridor for special lighting effect as per design, approved by Architect, complete in all respect.	SFT	600.00	50.00	30,000.00
23	N.S.I	Providing, fixing and commissioning of high quality imported 2835 rope light as per architects approval, complete in all respect.	M	661.00	366.00	241,926.00
24	N.S.I	Providing and fixing SK or equivalent as approved 100 % copper wall bracket fans, complete in all respect.	Each	7.00	4,477.40	31,341.80

S.No	MRS 2017 Item No.	Description of Items	Units	Quantity	Item Rate (Rs)	Total Amount (Rs)
Sub Total of Sect. # 03- N.S.I Rs.						1,139,405.80
Total of Section # 3- S.I + N.S.I Rs.						1,758,383.80
04- DOOR, WINDOWS MDF AND GLASS PARTITION ----- S.I						
1	12-53-a-01	Supply and Fixing aluminium door/window, Economy model Sliding window (24 No. economy model sliding aluminium windows in corridor towards courtyard side at Ground Floor and First Floor and as directed by the Consultants, complete in all respect.)	m2	214.00	7,334.76	1,569,638.64
2	12-53-a-01	Supply and Fixing aluminium door/window, Economy model Sliding window (91 No. 5mm single glazed economy model sliding aluminium windows at Ground Floor and First Floor and as directed by the Consultants, complete in all respect.)	m2	135.31	7,334.76	992,466.38
3	12-53-a-01	Supply and Fixing aluminium door/window, Economy model Sliding window (Providing, making and fixing 91 No. (4'-0" x 1'-6") 5mm single glazed economy model sliding aluminium ventilators and as directed by the Consultants, complete in all respect.	m2	50.74	7,334.76	372,187.73
4	12-53-a-01	Supply and Fixing aluminium door/window, Economy model Sliding window (16 No. (2'-6" x 1'-6") economy model sliding aluminium ventilators and as directed by the Consultants, complete in all respect.)	m2	5.58	7,334.76	40,898.62
Sub Total of Sect. # 04- S.I Rs.						2,975,191.37
04- DOOR, WINDOWS MDF AND GLASS PARTITION ----- N.S.I						
5	N.S.I	Providing, making and fixing 6" thick wooden partiton walls, of 10mm thick Malaysian Merbok/ Dangua MDF sheet or equivalent as approved on both sides of wooden batten 2'x2' frame and supported from roof at different locations as suggested, treated with anti insect spray ,and 3 coats of matt enamel paint both side of (ICI approved or equivalent) providing approved quality hardware, nails, glue, etc. complete with groves 1/4" thick as directed by the Consultants.	Sft	200.00	450.00	90,000.00
6	N.S.I	Providing, making and fixing 10 mm thick Malaysian Merbok/ Dangua MDF sheet or equivalent as approved on existing brick masonry walls laid over 2' x 2' pertal wood(25mm x 50mm) frame as suggested, treated with anti insect spray,and 3 coats of matt enamel paint of (ICI approved or equivalent) providing approved quality hardware, nails, glue, etc. complete with groves 1/4" thick as directed by the Consultants.	Sft	7,990.00	205.00	1,637,950.00

S.No	MRS 2017 Item No.	Description of Items	Units	Quantity	Item Rate (Rs)	Total Amount (Rs)
7	N.S.I	Providing and fixing 1 No.MDF doors (2'-3" x 7'-0") with 1"x2" perthal wood frame with 8mm MDF sheet pressed over the wooden frame, solid wood lipping and hinged over a 3 3/4" x 2 3/4" solid imported wood along with hinges, DDELI Locks or equivalent, handles, hardware as per consultants approval and finished in approved paint, complete in all respect.	Sft	15.75	500.00	7,875.00
8	N.S.I	Providing, making and fixing 5mm thick fixed color glass window through double u section at first floor as shown in elevation drawing and as directed by the Consultants, complete in all respect.	SFT	165.00	250.00	41,250.00
9	N.S.I	Providing and fixing 5mm thick color glass panes in windows and ventilators as per the directions of the consulatants, complete in all respect.	m2	405.63	1,800.00	730,134.00
10	N.S.I	Providing & making 10 No. glass doors (GD1 & GD2) as shown in working drawings) using 12mm thick tempered glass, with approved frosted film pattern, having 1-1/2" x 4" silver powder coated alminium top and bottom rail, including approved best quality of frost film & hardwares, floor hinges, custom made S.S.handle, door lock etc. as approved by the Architect, complete as per details/ drawing and as directed by the Consultants.	Sft	222.00	921.00	204,462.00
11	N.S.I	Providing and fixing 12mm thick Glass for partltion wall with 2mm thick alluminium D-48A section at bottom and top including best approved quality forst film & hardwares, latches PVC/ rubber gaskets, silicon etc. as approved by the consultant, complete in all respect.	Sft	535.49	438.00	234,544.62
Sub Total of Sect. # 04- N.S.I Rs.						2,946,215.62
Total of Section # 4- S.I + N.S.I Rs.						5,921,406.99
05- FURNITURE DETAIL (TABLES & CUPBOARDS) ----- N.S.I						
1	N.S.I	Providing, making and Fixing 18mm thick super gloss MDF main table (5'-0" x 2'-3" x 2'-6") with doubled (18mm+18mm=36mm) super gloss MDF for its support and extra support for its top 18mm thick board and side rack with (5'-6" x 1'-4" x 2'-6") and frame of side rack of perthal wood treated with anti insetct solignum, with solid ashwood lipping on all external sides and for supports with direct contact with the ground as per attached detailed drawing for the table (T3) and architects approval along with high quality lock, knobs, handles, channel, kitchen hinges and other hardware, complete in all respect.	Each	1.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
2		Providing and fixing 3 seater concrete benches in lawn area as per architects approval, complete in all respect.	Each	3.00	20,000.00	60,000.00

S.No	MRS 2017 Item No.	Description of Items	Units	Quantity	Item Rate (Rs)	Total Amount (Rs)
3	N.S.I	Providing, making and fixing Reception Counter (11'-4"x 2'-0" x 3'-5") and keyboard tray in main desk, 18mm thick ash venier MDF and solid ashwood lipping as per attached detailed drawing (RD) and architects approval along with high quality polish work, lock, knobs, handles, channel, kitchen hinges and other hardware complete in all respect.	Each	1.00	67,409.00	67,409.00
4	N.S.I	Providing and fixing Chairister brand or equivalent Officer president chair with Top leatherite upholstered integrated with Moulded foam medium seat and back cushion having fire retarding properties, Laminated over 3D molded ply shell, vinyl backing , P. U. arms with leatherite padding , hydraulic gaslift, lockable tilting mechanism ,small five star nylon fiber base, P. U. Coated castors.	Each	3.00	22,000.00	66,000.00
5	N.S.I	Providing and fixing Chairister brand or equivalent Three seat sofa Arms Leatherite upholstered high resilience slab stock foam over springs,duly held together with elastic bands and jute covering for added protections, support and durability.Detachable arms rest cushioned separately with hard outer covering.	Each	6.00	32,000.00	192,000.00
Sub Total of Sect. # 05- N.S.I Rs.						450,409.00